
From: Michelle Gauthier   
Sent: 2025/05/13 8:04 PM 
To: Brown, Patrick - Mayor <Patrick.Brown@brampton.ca>; Vicente, Paul - Councillor 
<Paul.Vicente@brampton.ca>; Palleschi, Michael - Councillor <Michael.Palleschi@brampton.ca>; 
Medeiros, Martin - Councillor <Martin.Medeiros@brampton.ca>; Fortini, Pat - Councillor 
<Pat.Fortini@brampton.ca>; Toor, Gurpartap (Councillor) <Gurpartap.Toor@brampton.ca>; Santos, 
Rowena - Councillor <Rowena.Santos@brampton.ca>; Brar, Navjit Kaur (Councillor) 
<NavjitKaur.Brar@brampton.ca>; Keenan, Dennis (Councillor) <Dennis.Keenan@brampton.ca>; Power, 
Rod (Councillor) <Rod.Power@brampton.ca>; Singh, Harkirat - Councillor 
<Harkirat.Singh@brampton.ca> 
Cc: Scharback, Genevieve <Genevieve.Scharback@brampton.ca>; Vani, Clara 
<Clara.Vani@brampton.ca> 
Subject: [EXTERNAL]In support of the $12,000 fee for minor variances 

Caution: This email originated from outside the organization. Do not click links or open 
attachments that you do not trust or are not expecting. 

Hello, This email is to show my support for the $12,000 application fee for minor variances. 
My husband and I have lived in Brampton for nine years now .... the last few have been an 
extraordinary struggle against significantly lowered property standards, safety issues, 
noise pollution and overcrowding.  Our street is now over 50% rooming houses and each 
passing year brings more permanent residents putting up a for sale sign. We need a variety 
of regulatory tools to control the situation, including a pause on ARUs in mature 
neighbourhoods, the RRL, and tightening access to exemptions that permit rooming 
houses to flourish in our communities.  I can't emphasize this enough - the fabric of our 
communities is unravelling at breakneck speed and you are the only ones who can help us 
maintain what's left.  Please save our homes and neighborhoods.  We are desperate for 
some hope in this fight.  Please support the fee!  Michelle Gauthier and Jean Pierre Legault, 
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